PRIMARY ELECTION PROCLAMATION

SUBLETTE COUNTY, WYOMING

PRIMARY ELECTION DAY: TUESDAY, AUGUST 16, 2022

FILING DATES: MAY 12 through MAY 27, 2022

FILING OFFICE: Candidates for Federal and State Legislative offices file with the Secretary of

State.

THE T

Candidates for County and Precinct offices file with the County Clerk.

LAST DAY TO REGISTER TO VOTE: MONDAY, AUGUST 1, 2022.

VOTER REGISTRATION WILL BE PERMITTED AT THE POLLS ON PRIMARY ELECTION DAY. A FORM OF GOVERNMENT ISSUED PHOTO IDENTIFICATION WILL BE REQUIRED.

PARTISAN OFFICERS TO BE NOMINATED BY EACH PARTY

<u>No</u> .	TITLE	<u>TERM</u>
1	U.S. Representative	2 yr.
1	Governor	4 yr.
1	Secretary of State	4 yr.
1	State Auditor	4 yr.
1	State Treasurer	4 yr.
1	State Superintendent of Public Instruction	4 yr.
1	State Representative, District 20	2 yr.
2	County Commissioners	4 yr.
1	County Coroner	4 yr.
1	County Attorney	4 yr.
1	County Sheriff	4 yr.
1	County Clerk	4 yr.
1	County Treasurer	4 yr.
1	County Assessor	4 yr.
1	County Clerk of District Court	4 yr.

TITLES AND TERMS OF OFFICE TO BE ELECTED AT THE PRIMARY

No. TITLE 17 pr. Republican Precinct Committeemen & Committeewomen 2 yr.

8 pr. Democratic Precinct Committeemen & Committeewomen 2 yr.

CAMPAIGN FILING REQUIREMENTS

Every candidate, whether successful or not, shall file an itemized statement of contributions and expenditures between August 2, 2022 and August 9, 2022. Any contribution received or expenditure made after the statement has been filed, through the day of the election, shall be filed as an amendment to the statement by August 26, 2022.

If you require assistance to vote by reason of blindness, disability, or inability to write, you may be given assistance by a person of your choice. If you have questions regarding the accessibility of your polling place, please contact your County Clerk.

Any person who expects to be absent from his place of residence on Election Day, or who cannot be present at his precinct polling place on Election Day may apply for an absentee ballot in person, in writing, or by telephone, at the Office of the County Clerk, Sublette County Courthouse, P.O. Box 250, Pinedale, WY 82941, 367-4372, 276-3827, or carrie.long@sublettewyo.com.

DATED THIS 6TH DAY OF MAY, 2022.

/s/Carrie S Long Sublette County Clerk

Publish in the <u>Pinedale Roundup</u>, May 13, 2022.